RESOLUTION
R 61-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. regarding the FY
2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and made patt hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hercto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $84,901.35

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 150 day of November, 2012, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:



Resolution 61-13
Page 2

Ayes: Trustees Gron, Giagnorio, Wilson, Breen, Fitzpatrick and Ware
Nays: None
Absent: None

Approved by me this 15" day of November, 2012.

e

Peter Breen
Acting Village President

ATTEST:




: ' VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching
PROJECTNO.:  8T-12B-04

LOCATION: "Pinebrook Stbdivision CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in
the field

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: 1] $518,988.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $518,988.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) (4] ($84,901.35)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) 5] $434,087.15

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) __ ($84,901.35)

TIME EXTENSION CR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,060,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $845,520.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

%W//é/ E%/!/J/\ // 4 HZO/Z Approved By:

Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
,/C‘/a/é M (- 2=/ 1 Approved By: -
Contractor Datg ($10Kor25%  Vfjllage ager Date
Y ,{ﬂw e Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  GSi0Kor2s%  pater Breen Date
”/% 2 Acting Village President
Direcﬁc‘n?\g?ublib’\!\lorks ! Date /
Attest: ; @)d‘—ﬁ—v-' ///d%a‘"
/ 7 Date

Assistar\{./lbirector of Finance Date

illage ﬁrk

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guaraniees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




S L80'VEYS [elo] 1oeiue)

S¢'106'v8% [BloL g# QO 05'886'8LS$ lejol pigd

00°00¥'2% < @ 00°008'v$ 00°002'1$ vad ¥ O%d £ dAL 'V 3dAL "LAINI IOV TdTY ANV SAOWHTY

000$ ] {g) 00°000'6% 00009'L$ vd |g 39 OL STANLIONYLS ALILLN ANV IDVNIVEA

00°009'c$ ¥l {9) 00'000°8% 00°'00%% vd |oz A4 OL STANIINYLS ALIILN ANV SOVNIVIA

00°0% 0 {009'e) 00°000'9€$ 000k As |oose 21 HOLVd d SSV'ID

00°0p6'sE ¥S 5 00°0S6'v$ 00°0L1S J71  |gr HLIHA 21 INIT 81 Wd 14 J349d| 051€008L
00'000'05$ L 0 00°000'05§  [oo'ooo'oss 51 {1 LOHLOYd % TOUINOD DLVYL| 00L1010L
000% 0 (0z) 00°009% 00°0E% Ad |oz TVSOdSIA HLS VA “TdS NON| 00200699
OE'PEE'CES EER {ggg) 00'560'0v% gL 471 |oszz T1'94.1 HFOD HNOD| 00820909
0¥'ge2'oes 6¥922 {1gel) 00°'00¥'8e% 0g'L$ AS |ooore ' LNSW.LYHYL TOELNOD JOVED SALLOT T vadv| 001005
08'995°2$ 098} {ovz) 00'868'2$ 8E'L$ 4s  |ool'z TYAOWHY M TVMAAIS| 009000+
SL°1E2'6% G081 (sge) 05Z€L')LIg  [ser8 41 |osez WHY ¥F11090 ANV 93900 90| 005000
OL'E€E0'ErS 6¥922 (151} 00°009'Gv$ 06'1$ AS |ooove ot TYAQWHYA A3VAUNS SNONIANLIE] L510000F
00'8v9°01% ovt op 00°089'6% 0zves 45 |oor DILSV1d "ONINYYM THYLOALAA| 00800+TH
08'v0.'88 0081 {ore) 00'828'6% 89°'%§ 45 |ool'z ATVMIAIS JLHIONOD ANVLINOd| 00500+Zh
00°06v'92e$ 6¥92¢ (156'L) 00°000'0¥e$ |ov0rs A8 |ooorz «Z 05N .2, D8 VINH| o1£€090F
00'0% 0 {00y} 00°000'+$ 000L$ AD  |oov 9-¥D IVddY ISV ALVOTIDOV] 0000858
00°0% 0 (oow) Q0'000'v$ 00°0L$ AD  |oor TVIHELYA ATaV.LINSNN J0 dSI1T % WAd]| 00710202

Ajjuenp jeut4  jonpaq o ppy : Aueny. _
82l4d [ejof {2101 83Ld yun  yun  jeuibuo W3l ON

¢logfee/ol 400 ONIHOLVd ANV ONIAYd LTVYHdSY NOISIAIdENS MOOH93NId 92102 Ad




‘ VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching
PROJECTNO.:  ST-12B-04

LOCATION: Pinebrook Subdivision CHANGE ORDER; 1
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in
the field
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $518,988.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2)) 3] $518,988.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($84,901.35)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (FENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $434,087.15
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) _ ($84,901.35)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPRCVAL}) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,060,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $845,520.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
/ Z’Z_j ; io/hﬂﬁm -2 npproved ay:
/sid'ént Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
~t % %% 4 A “0/,2Approved By:

Contractor Date - (<$10Kor25%) Villag Date

ﬂ‘”“l A Pa bt o2 “Approved By: e e

Villagg Engineer Date  (S10kor25%)  pPair Breen Date

15} Acting Village President
Dire7jdr of Public Works Date -
Attest: (O &u,a_— ///ﬁ-—//g’*——

Asdigtant Director of Finance Date / " Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




S 80'VERS [elo] joesuUc)
SE 106'v8% [Bl0L E# OO 05'886'815% lelol pig
0000728 g {2) 00°008'¥$ 00°002' L% va |t D®d £ IdAL ‘Y SdAL "LHINI 3OV IdHY ONV GAONY
00'0% 0 {s) 00°000°6% 00°008°L$ vl |s 29 01 STANLONALS AL ANV SOVNIVHA
00°009'G$ ¥l {9) 00°000°8% 00°00v% va |oz 8 01 STANLONULS ALITILO ANV ADVNIVYEQ
00°0$ 0 {Dog'e} 00°000'9€$ 00°0L$ As  |ooge .21 HOLVd d SSV1D
00°0p6'sS ¥S 6 00°0S6'v$ 00'0LL$ 41 |sv HLIHM 21 ANIT 9L Wd 71d A94d| 051£008L
00°000'05% 3 0 00°000°05% 00'000°0S% sT |t LOHLOYUd % TOULNOD DIHAVYL) 00L1010L
00°0% 0 (0z) 00°009% 00°0E$ Ao oz TVSOJSIA LSV TdS NON| 00200699
0E'vEE'CES GOBI |(c8g} 00°S60'0FS 2Ll J41  |osze TUOHL D¥ID G0 008€0909
0¥’882'9E% 6+928 (Lee') 00'00F 8E% 09'L$ AS loooyz * INFWLYEL TOULNOD JOVAD JALLDT T VUV 001008+
08'996'2% oog (ove) 00'868'2% BE'LS a8 |oor'z TYAOWIY M TV MEAIS| 009000
5.°1€2'6% 5981 {g9e) 058111 S6'v% 41 |oszz WHY YALLND ANY 9402 GIN0D| 005000+
OL'€EQ'EVS 6¥92c {15e't) 00°009'Sp$  |06'1$ A8 |ooovz «Z TYAOWTY HOVAENS SNONTNNLIA| (510004t
00'8¥9'0LS ovy ov 00'089'6% 0gveg 45  |oor JILSVId "ONINY YA TTIVLIALAA| 00800¥Er
08'+0.°8$ 0981 {ove) 00'828'6% 89°v$ ds  |oor'z NTYMIAIS ZLTIINOD ANYILYOM| 00500bzh
00'06+'922% 6922 {Lge'1) 00°000'0F2E  [00°01$ AS |ooove «T0SN .0, DS VINR| 01550908
ovo$ 0 {00v) 00°000'v$ 000LS AD  |oow 9-vD ¥IVdaYd ASVH FLYOTIDOV| 0020035¢
00°0$ 0 {oov) Q0°000'v% 0001% AD  |ook TYINHLYIW 218 V.LINSNN 40 dSI1A % WI%| 00810202
Ayjuenp jeul4{ jonpaq o ppy Ayuenp _
@oLd j8i01 jeiol 83Ld Jun  nun  jeuibuo W3t ON
clozree/ol L '0°D DNIHOLVd ANV DNIAYd LTVHJSY NOISIAIZENS ¥OOHS3NId 92102 A4




